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Global Prices of Fertilizers Imported by India


227.    PROF. SOUGATA RAY:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a)     whether the Government has taken note of the resurgent global prices of
fertilizers and their raw materials in the country;

(b)      if so, the details thereof alongwith the global prices of important fertilizers
imported by the country;

(c)      whether such price rise has affected farmers and farming sector in the country;
(d)       if so, the details thereof;
(e)      whether the Government has taken/proposes to take any steps to ensure enough

availability of essential fertilizers on normal price in the country; and
(f)        if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

 __________________________________________________________________

(a) & (b):   As per the available information, international prices of Urea, DAP, MOP,
Phosphoric Acid, Rock Phosphate, Ammonia and Sulphur have shown declining trend during last 12 months. The global prices trends of fertilizers is placed at Annexure ‘A’.

(c) :      No Sir
(d) :     Question does not arise.

(e) & (f):   Urea is a controlled fertilizer which is provided to the farmers at a statutorily
notified Maximum Retail Price (MRP). For Phosphatic & Potassic (P&K) fertilizers, Government has implemented Nutrient Based Subsidy Policy (NBS) w.e.f.
1.4.2010. Under the policy, a fixed amount of subsidy, decided on annual/semi-annual basis - based on import prices of fertilizers and other relevant factors like requirement of nutrients in the country, balanced use of fertilizers, subsidy and MRP etc - is provided on P&K fertilizers depending on their nutrient content. To ensure affordability of prices of P&K fertilizers to the farmers, global prices of fertilizers and their raw materials are monitored and subsidy rates are reviewed on need basis and notified from time to time under NBS policy.
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